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 Philip OTWAY 
b: abt 1650
d: 1729-Woking
bu: 5 Feb 1729-Woking

+ Margaret  

 Philip OTWAY 
b: abt 1675
d: 18 Aug 1738-Woking

+ Mary  
b: 16xx 1670-1685
d: 1733-Woking
bu: 6 Feb 1733-Woking

 Margaret OTWAY 
b: 24 Apr 1695-Woking

 James OTWAY 
b: 15 Dec 1701-Woking

 Sarah OTWAY 
b: 13 Sep 1706-Woking

 Philip OTWAY 
b: 16 Oct 1707-Woking
d: 1761-Woking
bu: 27 Feb 1761-Woking

+ Mary  
d: 1768 or 1774-Woking

 Philip OTWAY 
b: 1 Apr 1734-Woking

 George OTWAY 
b: 16 Mar 1741-Woking
d: 1788-Walton on Thames
bu: 16 Aug 1741-Walton on Thames

+ Mary SEX 
m: 11 Aug 1771-Woking
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 George OTWAY 
b: 21 Aug 1774-Walton on Thames
bu: 28 Feb 1809-Walton on Thames

 John OTWAY 
b: 23 Mar 1777-Walton on Thames

 William OTWAY 
b: 13 Jun 1779-Walton on Thames
d: 1846-Walton on Thames
bu: 1846-Walton on Thames

 Sarah OTWAY 
b: 14 Nov 1784

 Ann OTWAY 
b: 24 May 1787-Walton on Thames
d: 1787-Walton on Thames
bu: 11 Jun 1787-Walton on Thames

 Jane OTWAY 
b: 9 May 1709-Woking
d: 5 Jun 1710-Woking

 John OTWAY 
b: 13 Jan 1710/1-Woking
d: 1715-Woking
bu: 2 Jan 1716-Woking

 George OTWAY 
b: 13 Jan 1711-Woking   Maybe B1710
d: Chobham
bu: 17 Apr 1766-Chobham

+ Elizabeth GUNNER 
m: 31 Aug 1735-Chobham
d: 1789-Chobham
bu: 13 Mar 1789-Chobham

 George OTTAWAY 
b: Jun 1736-Chobham    Or 1726?? NBI  Chertsey Burial Says 
d: 1818-Chertsey
bu: 5 Apr 1818-Chertsey
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+ Jane  
b: 1738
d: 1814-Chertsey
bu: 27 Feb 1814-Chertsey

 Richard OTTAWAY 
b: Dec 1738-Chobham
bu: 11 Nov 1813-Woking

+ Susannah WELLBELOVED 
b: Windlesham
m: 11 Jul 1762-Bagshot
d: 1780-Chobham
bu: 6 Mar 1780-Chobham

 Henry OTTAWAY 
b: abt 1764
d: Jun 1835-Chobham
bu: 1 Jul 1835-Chobham

 Susannah OTTAWAY 
b: Sep 1766-Chobham
d: Sep 1766-Chobham
bu: 21 Sep 1766-Chobham

 Mary OTTAWAY 
b: 11 Oct 1767-Chobham

 Richard OTTAWAY 
b: Aug 1769-Chobham

 Elizabeth OTTAWAY 
b: Jan 1772-Chobham

 William OTTAWAY 
b: Aug 1774-Chobham

 Jane OTTAWAY 
b: Feb 1778-Chobham
d: Feb 1778-Chobham
bu: 1 Mar 1778-Chobham

+ Mary BAKER 
m: 1784
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 James OTWAY 
b: 1746-Chobham

 Elizabeth OTTAWAY 
b: 20 Jan 1744-Chobham

 John OTTAWAY 
b: 31 Jan 1745-Chobham
d: 1828-Chobham
bu: 7 May 1828-Chobham

+ Martha TAPLEY 
b: 1743
m: 25 Feb 1770-Chobham
d: Oct 1832-Chobham
bu: 13 Oct 1832-Chobham

 John OTTAWAY 
b: Mar 1770-Chobham
d: 1852-Chobham
bu: 1852-Chobham

 Hannah OTTAWAY 
b: Apr 1772-Chobham

 George OTTAWAY 
b: Jun 1774-Chobham  Burrow Hill
d: 1855-Chobham
bu: 1855-Chobham

 Thomas OTTAWAY 
b: Nov 1777-Chobham
d: 1861-Chobham
bu: 1861-Chobham

 James OTTAWAY 
b: Dec 1780-Chobham
d: 4 Apr 1832-Chobham
bu: 1832-Chobham

 William OTTAWAY 
b: 2 Sep 1783-Chobham

 Jane OTTAWAY 
b: Aug 1787-Chobham
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 Jane OTWAY 
b: 9 Feb 1752-Chobham
d: 25 Feb 1752-Chobham

 Sarah OTTAWAY 
b: 4 Aug 1754-Chobham

 James OTWAY 
b: 14 Oct 1716-Woking

 Jane OTWAY 
b: 28 Jun 1678-Woking

 Margaret OTWAY 
b: 13 Jun 1686-Woking
d: 11 May 1687-Woking

 Mary OTWAY 
b: 10 Oct 1688-Woking
d: 1719-Woking
bu: 19 Jun 1719-Woking

 Damaris OTWAY 
b: 24 Oct 1706-Woking
d: 9 Mar 1707/8-Woking

 Richard Wallis OTWAY 
b: 10 Jun 1713-Woking

 Margaret OTWAY 
b: 24 Apr 1692-Woking

 John OTWAY 
b: 8 Mar 1694/5-Woking

+ Mary HEAD 
b: aft 1684
m: 18 Oct 1724-Woking
bu: 1768 or 1774-Woking

 Prepared 23 September 2021 by:
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<NO SURNAME>
Jane (b. 1738) . . . 3
Margaret . . . 1
Mary . . . 1

BAKER
Mary . . . 3

GUNNER
Elizabeth . . . 2

HEAD
Mary (b. 1684) . . . 5

OTTAWAY
Elizabeth (b. 1744) . . . 4
Elizabeth (b. 1772) . . . 3
George (b. 1736) . . . 2
George (b. 1774) . . . 4
Hannah (b. 1772) . . . 4
Henry (b. 1764) . . . 3
James (b. 1780) . . . 4
Jane (b. 1778) . . . 3
Jane (b. 1787) . . . 4
John (b. 1745) . . . 4
John (b. 1770) . . . 4
Mary (b. 1767) . . . 3
Richard (b. 1738) . . . 3
Richard (b. 1769) . . . 3
Sarah (b. 1754) . . . 5
Susannah (b. 1766) . . . 3
Thomas (b. 1777) . . . 4
William (b. 1774) . . . 3
William (b. 1783) . . . 4

OTWAY
Ann (b. 1787) . . . 2

Damaris (b. 1706) . . . 5
George (b. 1711) . . . 2
George (b. 1741) . . . 1
George (b. 1774) . . . 2
James (b. 1701) . . . 1
James (b. 1716) . . . 5
James (b. 1746) . . . 4
Jane (b. 1678) . . . 5
Jane (b. 1709) . . . 2
Jane (b. 1752) . . . 5
John (b. 1694) . . . 5
John (b. 1710) . . . 2
John (b. 1777) . . . 2
Margaret (b. 1686) . . . 5
Margaret (b. 1692) . . . 5
Margaret (b. 1695) . . . 1
Mary (b. 1688) . . . 5
Philip (b. 1650) . . . 1
Philip (b. 1675) . . . 1
Philip (b. 1707) . . . 1
Philip (b. 1734) . . . 1
Richard Wallis (b. 1713) . . . 5
Sarah (b. 1706) . . . 1
Sarah (b. 1784) . . . 2
William (b. 1779) . . . 2

SEX
Mary . . . 1

TAPLEY
Martha (b. 1743) . . . 4

WELLBELOVED
Susannah . . . 3
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Bagshot . . . 3
Chertsey . . . 2–3
Chobham . . . 2–5
Chobham    Or 1726?? NBI  Chertsey Burial Says Died 

Age 92 - This Puts Birth At 1725/6 . . . 2

Chobham  Burrow Hill . . . 4
Walton on Thames . . . 1–2
Windlesham . . . 3
Woking . . . 1–3, 5
Woking   Maybe B1710 . . . 2


